



MORRISTOWN FIRE DEPARTMENT SMOKE DETECTOR RELEASE

In consideration of receiving a smoke detector from the Morristown Fire Department, the undersigned hereby releases said Morristown Fire Department and its officers, employees and members from any liability, claims, demands, action, and causes of action and whatsoever, arising out of or related to any loss, damage or injury, including death, that may be sustained within the area of use of said smoke detector.

The undersigned further agrees that the Morristown Fire Department does not give any warranty whatsoever other than the warranty issued by the original manufacturer.

In the event that any smoke detector is installed by the Morristown Fire Department or its agents, officers or employees, the undersigned further releases said Department and its agents, officers, employees and members of any and all liability, claims, demands, action, and causes of action and whatsoever, arising out of or related to any loss, damage or injury, including death, that may be sustained within the area based on placement of said smoke detector.

The undersigned acknowledges that any placement by the members of the Fire Department shall be based on the manufacturer's instructions included with any smoke detector.

The undersigned acknowledges that the Morristown Fire Department has been informed that ______ additional smoke detectors will be necessary in order to adequately protect the structure in question.

The undersigned acknowledges that it is his/her responsibility for securing and installing any and all necessary additional smoke detectors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned has hereunto set his hand and seal this _____ day of , 20

OWNER/OCCUPANT

Name:	Signat	ure:
Address:		
Signature: Morristown Fire Depart	ment Personnel	Date
Installed Smoke Detector(s)	Gave	_Smoke Detector(s) to Owner/Occupant

Serving Morristown and Hanover Township in Shelby County http://www.morristown.in.gov